Radiant electric cable Floor Heat
FC cable series
King Electrical Manufacturing Company   /  9131 10th Avenue South, Seattle, WA 98108   /   phone 206.762.0400   /   fax 206.763.7738    /  www.king-electric.com
Technical Information
Cable Type Twin heating conductors with ground
Conductor Insulation Fluoropolymer
Outer Jacket Insulation Rugged PVC jacket
Cable Diameter 1/8" to 1/6" (3.2mm to 4.2mm)

Concrete slab
King Electrical Manufacturing Company   /  9131 10th Avenue South, Seattle, WA 98108   /   phone 206.762.0400   /   fax 206.763.7738    /  www.king-electric.com
Selecting the cable size and proper spacing:
The King electric floor heating system contains two components: The heating cable and the innovative Fast-Set strapping system.
The amount of cable required is based on the square footage of the room and the cable spacing. For concrete slabs, two-inch
spacing is recommended; if the slab is insulated use three-inch spacing. For plywood subfloors, three-inch spacing is standard.
Four-inch spacing is recommended in warm climates where only a minor temperature rise is required.
After determining the required square footage required based on cable spacing, choose a cable kit which is under the total. This
will allow for a small unheated boarder along the perimeter walls which will evenly space the cable to cover the entire floor.
The amount of Fast-Set strapping required is determined by the chart below below and is ordered separately.
120v
240v
120V LENGTH HEATED AREA SPACING (SQ. FT.) WATTS AMPS OHMS FAST-SET
STRAPPING
LINEAR FT.MODEL FT. M 2" 3" 4"
FC12120 40 12.2 5 10 15 120 1.0 120.0 20 ft.
FC12180 60 18.3 10 15 20 180 1.5 80.0 20 ft.
FC12240 80 24.4 15 20 25 240 2.0 60.0 20 ft.
FC12300 100 30.5 18 25 35 300 2.5 48.0 20 ft.
FC12360 120 36.6 20 30 40 360 3.0 40.0 40 ft.
FC12480 160 48.8 25 40 55 480 4.0 30.0 40 ft.
FC12600 200 61.0 35 50 65 600 5.0 24.0 40 ft.
FC12720 240 73.2 40 60 80 720 6.0 20.0 60 ft.
FC12840 280 85.3 45 70 95 840 7.0 17.1 60 ft.
FC12960 320 97.5 55 80 105 960 8.0 15.0 60 ft.
FC121080 360 109.7 60 90 120 1080 9.0 13.3 80 ft.
FC121200 400 121.9 65 100 135 1200 10.0 12.0 80 ft.
240V LENGTH HEATED AREA SPACING (SQ. FT.) WATTS AMPS OHMS FAST-SET
STRAPPING
LINER FT.MODEL FT. M 2" 3" 4"
FC24240 80 24.4 15 20 25 240 1.0 240.0 20 ft.
FC24360 120 36.6 20 30 40 360 1.5 160.0 40 ft.
FC24480 160 48.8 25 40 55 480 2.0 120.0 40 ft.
FC24600 200 61.0 35 50 65 600 2.5 96.0 40 ft.
FC24720 240 73.2 40 60 80 720 3.0 80.0 60 ft.
FC24840 280 85.3 45 70 95 840 3.5 68.6 60 ft.
FC24960 320 97.5 55 80 105 690 4.0 60.0 60 ft.
FC241080 360 109.7 60 90 120 1080 4.5 53.3 80 ft.
FC241200 400 121.9 65 100 135 1200 5.0 48.0 80 ft.
FC241320 440 134.1 75 110 145 1320 5.5 43.6 80 ft.
FC241440 480 146.3 80 120 160 1440 6.0 40.0 100 ft.
FC241680 560 170.7 95 140 190 1680 7.0 34.3 100 ft.
FC241920 640 195.1 105 160 210 1920 8.0 30.0 100 ft.
FC242160 720 219.5 120 180 240 2160 9.0 26.7 120 ft.
FC242400 800 243.8 135 200 265 2400 10.0 24.0 120 ft.
FC242880 960 292.6 160 240 320 2880 12.0 20.0 120 ft.
•  240V cables are approved for 208V applications, power output (wattage) is reduced by 25%.
•  Cable box contents: Reel of cable, two nail plates, single hole straps and the installation manual.
•  Fast-Set strapping is sold separately, not included with cable.
MODEL DESCRIPTION VOLTS AMPS GFCI